
INSTALLATION GUIDE

2015 -  2020 CHEVY TAHOE
P1000T15A PRO-CELL

pro-gard.com
800.480.6680

S T R O N G   |   R E L I A B L E   |   S E C U R E



2pro-gard.com
800.480.6680

THESE COMPONENTS ARE REQUIRED 
TO INSTALL THE PARTITION 

4P1000T15 1/2 Cage Partition
4PK1000T15

WARNING:

I. The following tools will be required to complete the installation.

A. 7/16” Socket & Ratchet

B. 7/16” Open ended Wrench

C. 3/16”Allen Wrench

D. 3/8” Socket & Ratchet

E. 3/16” Drill Bit

F. 1” Hole Saw & Drill Bit

G. 5/16” Drill Bit

II. Read all instructions carefully and refer to pages 5 to ensure all parts were received.

Locate All wiring, fuel lines, brake lines,coolant lines, or refridgerant lines before drilling any 
holes or installing any self-drilling fasteners.

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

 Pro-Cell Kit

4WK1000T15A

 Wing Kit

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

4BK5715
4S57T15

3S5715 Seat
4B57XXT15 Barrier

3P5715 Divider

 Barrier Kit  Seat Kit

WBXXX57T15 Driver & 
Passenger Window Bars 

DP57T15 Driver 
& Passenger Door 

Panels



3 pro-gard.com
800.480.6680

III. Location of Instructions.

All instructions are located in the 
individual kit packaging. To locate 
barrier installation instructions, 
open the barrier kit package. 
To locate the seat installation 
instructions, open the seat kit 
package. If any instructions are 
not found, then please visit the 
www.pro-gard.com website to 
download a PDF instruction.

IV. Preparing the B-Pillar.

A. Locate and remove the lower part of the b-pillar trim to access the sheet metal body. After the trim is
removed position the (3PK5715-01P) passenger side b-pillar bracket in location and mark the 4 holes
to drill a pilot (with 3/16” drill bit) for the self tapping screws (3X162). The b-pillar bracket is located
when the tab is all the way down on the slot as shown in fig. 1.  Secure the b-pillar brackets to the
passenger sides of the vehicle with the self-tapping screws.

B. Use the supplied b-pillar template on the last page to mark the three holes in the lower b-pillar trim and
drill out the 1” holes so the standoffs can fit through and re-install the trim.

V. Mounting Brackets.

A. When b-pillar bracket installation is completed and
the trim is re-installed, then the lower sheet metal
side panel (3PK5715-02P) can be installed.

B. Use three (3X149) screws to bolt the passenger
side panel into place leaving bolts loose until the
partition is installed. (See fig. 2)

C. Move the driver’s seat all the way forward and
loosen the driver’s seat mounting bolt as shown in fig. 3.
(Removal of the passenger side bolt is not necessary!) Push and
lift on backside of seat to slide the (3PK5715-10) center support
bracket underneath the driver’s seat track and reinsert OEM bolt
to secure.

D. Attach the Pro-Cell mounting bracket to the center support with
(3X36) screw and (3X16Z) whiz nuts. (See fig. 4)

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

Duane 8/25/2014

DWG NO

B Piller bracket to B Piller

TITLE

SIZE

C
SCALE

REV

Use tab to place b-pillar 
bracket in location 

Fig. 1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

Duane 8/25/2014

DWG NO

P570015A PHOTO004

TITLE

SIZE

C
SCALE

REV

Install the lower sheet 
metal panels to b-pillar 

brackets 

Fig. 2

Must use front 
holes with Pro-Cell 

unit

NOTE:

Remove driver’s 
seat bolt & slide 

bracket underneath 

Fig. 3



pro-gard.com
800.480.6680

4

VI.	  Half Cage Installation (Requires Seat & Barrier installed before!) 

A.  At this point, the barrier and seat should be 
installed! The seat will need (3P214) divider mount 
brackets bolted as shown in main breakout diagram. 
Be sure to place the brackets offset so that the 
divider is in the center of the seat. Refer to seat and 
barrier kits for complete installation instructions.  

B.  Attach (3G620) upper divider bracket to the barrier 
as shown at the top of fig. 4.  

C.  After the seat and barrier are installed, place 
the (4P1000T15) half cage partition in the 
vehicle and bolt (3X36) screws and (3X16Z) 
whiz nuts to b-pillar sheet metal panel on 
the passenger side and the center 
mounting bracket behind the console 
area. Make sure to lift the partition tight to 
ceiling while securing bolts. 

VII.	 Divider Installation

A.  Attach (3P8010) vent plate to the (3P5715) divider as shown in fig. 
5 using the supplied spacers, bolts, and nuts. 

B. Insert the (3P5715) divider through the passenger side door and 
place in position. Examine the alignment of the profile and adjust 
to fit. Hold the divder securely with no movement occuring while 
marking hole locations at the bracket mounting points. Drill 5/16” 
thru holes and insert (3X82) screws and (3X16Z) whiz nuts. Tighten 
all divider bolts to secure in position.  

VIII.	 Seat Protector

A.  Attach (3SP5715-05) seat protect from the backside of the partition. Align partition and center bracket 
holes and bolt together with (3X36) and (3X61) screws and (3X16Z) whiz nuts. (See diagram on pg. 5 )

B.	 Place (3X145) black plastic caps on all exposed whiz nuts to finish installation.  

                                                        Installation complete!

		  If you have any problems with this installation then call the toll free number (800-480-6680) and ask for technical 
assistance.

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

Attach center mount 
to seat bracket 

Center mount to 
cage

B-Pillar sheet metal 
panel bolts 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

Install the 3P8010 vent 
plate assembly as shown

3X07 Bolts

4G5070P1 Spacers 3X16 Nuts

Insert divider in 
center position

3G620 Upper bracket attaches 
to barrier as shown 

Fig. 4

Fig. 5

Fig. 6



pro-gard.com
800.480.6680

5

P1000 Pro-Cell 

PRO-CELL LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

PRO-CELL PARTITION4P1000T1511

PRO-CELL KIT4PK1000T1512

SEAT PROTECTOR PANEL3SP5715-0513

PASSENGER AIR BAG WING KIT4W5715A-P14

2015 TAHOE SEAT3S571515

SEAT KIT4S57T1516

2015 TAHOE BARRIER4B5702T1517

BARRIER KIT4BK571518

PRO-CELL DIVIDER3P571519

WINDOW BARS (DRIVER & 

PASSENGER)

WBXXX57T15110

DOOR PANELS (DRIVER & 

PASSENGER)

DP5715111

1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT3X61123

PRO-CELL KIT ITEMS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

B-PILLAR BRACKET3PK5715-01P112

LOWER SHEET METAL PANEL3PK5715-02P113

CENTER SUPPORT BRACKET3PK5715-10114

CENTER MOUNT BRACKET3PK5715-11115

DIVIDER MOUNTING BRACKET3P214216

UPPER DIVIDER BRACKET3G620117

DIVIDER VENT PLATE3P8010118

5/16-18 X 3/4 BSHCS, BK3X149319

#14 x 3/4" SELF DRILLING HEX 

HEAD SCREW

3X162420

1/4-20 X 5/8 CARRIAGE BOLT3X36821

1/4-20 WHIZ NUT3X16Z2122

1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT3X61123

1/4-20 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT3X821024

1/4-20 WHIZ NUT BLK3X16425

1/4-20 X 1-1/2 PHIL TRUSS HD MS3X07426

3/8 SPACER4G5070P1427

BLACK PLASTIC CAP3X1452228

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

REVISION HISTORY
REV SHEET DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE
A ALL NEW RELEASE BHULL 1/2/2014

14

15

3

5

9

7

18

14

22

21

23

24

22

22

21

24

22

24

18

18

28

17

24

13

12

20

19

22

21

16

24

INSERT DIVIDER BRACKET 
ONTO BARRIER HERE

PRO-CELL LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

PRO-CELL PARTITION4P1000T1511

PRO-CELL KIT4PK1000T1512

SEAT PROTECTOR PANEL3SP5715-0513

PASSENGER AIR BAG WING KIT4W5715A-P14

2015 TAHOE SEAT3S571515

SEAT KIT4S57T1516

2015 TAHOE BARRIER4B5702T1517

BARRIER KIT4BK571518

PRO-CELL DIVIDER3P571519

WINDOW BARS (DRIVER & 

PASSENGER)

WBXXX57T15110

DOOR PANELS (DRIVER & 

PASSENGER)

DP5715111

1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT3X61123

PRO-CELL KIT ITEMS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

B-PILLAR BRACKET3PK5715-01P112

LOWER SHEET METAL PANEL3PK5715-02P113

CENTER SUPPORT BRACKET3PK5715-10114

CENTER MOUNT BRACKET3PK5715-11115

DIVIDER MOUNTING BRACKET3P214216

UPPER DIVIDER BRACKET3G620117

DIVIDER VENT PLATE3P8010118

5/16-18 X 3/4 BSHCS, BK3X149319

#14 x 3/4" SELF DRILLING HEX 

HEAD SCREW

3X162420

1/4-20 X 5/8 CARRIAGE BOLT3X36821

1/4-20 WHIZ NUT3X16Z2122

1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT3X61123

1/4-20 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT3X821024

1/4-20 WHIZ NUT BLK3X16425

1/4-20 X 1-1/2 PHIL TRUSS HD MS3X07426

3/8 SPACER4G5070P1427

BLACK PLASTIC CAP3X1452228

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

REVISION HISTORY
REV SHEET DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE
A ALL NEW RELEASE BHULL 1/2/2014

14

15

3

5

9

7

18

14

22

21

23

24

22

22

21

24

22

24

18

18

28

17

24

13

12

20

19

22

21

16

24

INSERT DIVIDER BRACKET 
ONTO BARRIER HERE



6pro-gard.com
800.480.6680

D
IR

EC
TI

O
N

S
1.

 C
U

T 
AL

O
N

G
 T

H
E 

D
AS

H
ED

 L
IN

ES

2.
 R

EM
O

VE
 T

H
E 

B-
PI

LL
AR

 T
RI

M
 A

N
D

 P
LA

CE
 T

EM
PL

AT
E

IN
SI

D
E 

AL
IG

N
IN

G
 C

U
T 

O
U

T 
AR

EA
S 

W
IT

H
 T

H
EI

R
CO

RR
ES

PO
N

D
IN

G
 F

EA
TU

RE
S 

O
N

 T
H

E 
O

EM
 T

RI
M

 P
AN

EL

3.
 C

EN
TE

R 
PU

N
CH

 3
 H

O
LE

 L
O

CA
TI

O
N

S 
TH

RU
 T

EM
PL

AT
E

&
 D

RI
LL

/C
U

T 
1"

 D
IA

. H
O

LE

4.
 R

EI
N

ST
AL

L 
TR

IM
 P

AN
EL

S 
O

VE
R 

TO
P 

O
F 

TH
E

B-
PI

LL
AR

 B
RA

CK
ET

S

 H
1

H
2

H
3

1.
00

CH
EC

K 
SC

AL
E

SE
LE

CT
 N

O
N

E 
FO

R 
PA

G
E 

SC
AL

IN
G

W
H

EN
 P

RI
N

TI
N

G
 F

RO
M

 .p
df

 F
IL

E

20
15

-C
U

RR
EN

T
CH

EV
RO

LE
T 

TA
H

O
E 

PP
V

B-
PI

LL
AR

 T
RI

M
 T

EM
PL

AT
E 

PA
SS

EN
G

ER




